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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2019
Differdange, 16 - 17/11/2019

Event 30 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
17/11/2019 - 11:04 Results
TL Open M 18 +: 2:40.00  /  TL Pupilles M PuM: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M JeM: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M JuM: 2:48.00

Points: FINA 2019

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.73 344 34.07 37.79 39.65 39.22
2. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:33.97 322 36.34 38.94 39.62 39.07
3. HOLLERICH Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:35.80 311 37.15 39.69 40.49 38.47
4. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:39.51 290 35.56 40.41 42.37 41.17
5. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.57 279 37.55 41.22 41.82 40.98
6. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.37 260 38.87 42.61 42.38 41.51
7. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.97 253 40.12 43.57 42.28 41.00
8. BOZONCA Gabriel 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:53.11 227 40.48 43.91 45.35 43.37
9. D'HAES William 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:56.96 212 40.34 45.99 46.60 44.03

10. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.11 205 41.80 45.92 46.17 45.22
DSQ PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg

D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:29)

DSQ JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
D8 - upon the finish the swimmer did not touch the wall on the back (SW 6.6) (Time: 11:29)

DSQ ANDREEV Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:15)

DSQ MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D3 - swimmer did not stay upon his back throughout the race except when executing the turn (SW 6.3) (Time:
11:29)

DNS SCHOCKMEL Julien 06 Swimming Club Redange

Jeunes

1. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.29 436 31.78 35.46 36.12 35.93
2. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.80 404 33.11 36.20 36.79 36.70
3. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.32 361 34.58 38.08 38.62 37.04
4. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:31.08 341 34.72 38.98 40.24 37.14
5. PALAGNIOUK Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:35.62 312 35.33 38.97 40.98 40.34
6. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.89 267 39.67 42.34 42.56 39.32
7. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:45.05 262 37.43 42.92 44.22 40.48
8. KIRCH Paul 05 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.39 260 37.71 42.80 43.55 41.33
9. WENZEL Gregory 04 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:56.36 214 39.05 44.59 46.78 45.94

Juniors

1. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.71 579 29.36 31.77 32.47 33.11
2. PAGANELLI Tom 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.94 469 32.39 34.58 34.96 34.01
3. MULDER Anael 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.22 409 32.34 35.59 37.30 36.99
4. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:24.64 389 31.90 36.99 37.90 37.85
5. WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:25.17 385 32.40 37.39 39.54 35.84
6. KIRCH Felix 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:25.51 382 32.80 36.44 38.03 38.24
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX ET CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2019
Differdange, 16 - 17/11/2019

Event 30, Men, 200m Backstroke

Open

1. FABIANI Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:56.29 749 NR 27.32 29.90 29.51 29.56
National Record + Meet Record + MP 18 years

2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:57.07 734 27.77 30.05 30.23 29.02
3. DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.71 579 29.36 31.77 32.47 33.11
4. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:12.39 507 30.85 32.93 34.09 34.52
5. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:14.28 486 31.77 34.78 34.78 32.95
6. PAGANELLI Tom 03 Swimming Luxembourg 2:15.94 469 32.39 34.58 34.96 34.01
7. MICHIELS Olivier 01 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:18.95 439 30.89 34.77 36.60 36.69
8. CARNEIRO Nuno 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:19.29 436 31.78 35.46 36.12 35.93
9. MULDER Anael 02 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.22 409 32.34 35.59 37.30 36.99

10. FLOREAN Darius 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.80 404 33.11 36.20 36.79 36.70
11. GIRS Matheo 02 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:24.64 389 31.90 36.99 37.90 37.85
12. WEIDERT Jo 03 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:25.17 385 32.40 37.39 39.54 35.84
13. KIRCH Felix 03 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:25.51 382 32.80 36.44 38.03 38.24
14. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:28.32 361 34.58 38.08 38.62 37.04
15. RIKKERT Thijmen 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.73 344 34.07 37.79 39.65 39.22
16. FETZ Tom 04 Cercle Nautique Echternach 2:31.08 341 34.72 38.98 40.24 37.14
17. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:33.97 322 36.34 38.94 39.62 39.07
18. PALAGNIOUK Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:35.62 312 35.33 38.97 40.98 40.34
19. HOLLERICH Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:35.80 311 37.15 39.69 40.49 38.47
20. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:39.51 290 35.56 40.41 42.37 41.17
21. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.57 279 37.55 41.22 41.82 40.98
22. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:43.89 267 39.67 42.34 42.56 39.32
23. BOENTGES Kimi 05 Cercle Nautique Petange 2:45.05 262 37.43 42.92 44.22 40.48
24. MOOG Mathis 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.37 260 38.87 42.61 42.38 41.51
25. KIRCH Paul 05 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.39 260 37.71 42.80 43.55 41.33
26. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.97 253 40.12 43.57 42.28 41.00
27. BOZONCA Gabriel 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:53.11 227 40.48 43.91 45.35 43.37
28. WENZEL Gregory 04 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 2:56.36 214 39.05 44.59 46.78 45.94
29. D'HAES William 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:56.96 212 40.34 45.99 46.60 44.03
30. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.11 205 41.80 45.92 46.17 45.22

DSQ PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:29)

DSQ JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
D8 - upon the finish the swimmer did not touch the wall on the back (SW 6.6) (Time: 11:29)

DSQ ANDREEV Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - turn not executed in accordance with the rules (SW 6.5) (Time: 11:15)

DSQ MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg
D3 - swimmer did not stay upon his back throughout the race except when executing the turn (SW 6.3) (Time:
11:29)

DNS SCHOCKMEL Julien 06 Swimming Club Redange


